_——_— Y — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — = — - — — — - — — — — Y — - - — = — = — = — = — = — = — = — = = = = = = = — = = = — = = = — = — = = = — = = = — = = = — = = = — = = = — — = — = — = = — = — — = — — = = — — — = — — — — = — — — — = — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — = — = — = — = — = = = — = — = — = — = — = = = — = — = = = — = = = — = — = = = — = = = = = = = = = — — —

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION : 680026 < 68@@26 /home/amp 14442

|

|

| .

| NEGE%R mEY FUISRESDT RAM ;Egrl\nflmINTAALB e CRIMPING DATA —1 _LEADMAKER  |[MECH-POST FEED O

| 680026 — 1 C 8544007 EEH%N%SEF) cezgog || PAD LTR | CRIMP HELTCHT WIRE 512ZE ~2 |AMP-O-LECTRIC|MECH PRE FEED o

1 pB00sb =2 | © N : el Enoe W'Ozm REF|REF| - | B 22594-8 NUT, HEX (1/2-20) 70| &

| = Uod 002 V- gammt (1) REF |[REF| - | B 2406261 PLATE, ADJUSTMENT 59 | WO

| c L 057 +.002 0. 70mm® REF |REF| - | B 240626-1 SHAFT, PIVOT 68

| i D 054 +.002 0.50mm?  (20) REF|REF| - | B 2406331 BUSHING 57

| @ @ = A — Toor BN REF |REF| - | A 455680-1 LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 56

| REF | REF - B 240629~ BLOCK, FIVOT 55 D

| @@ > A AN e 080 - 05710 REF [REF | - | A 240632-2 SCREW, ADJ FEED ROD 54

| / =~ INSUL 130 F 2.00-2.70 mm REF |REF| - B 240659-3 PIN, CAM ROLLER 53
e ,

: —_— FEED AFPPL INST SET UP GAGE LaYyouT REF | REF — B 240551 ROLLER,, CAM A

| . 846 A08-8040 458637 -1 L1520 REF | REF _ B 454398- 2 ROD, FEED 51

: TERM AFPPL SPEC 114-18022 WIRE STRIP LENGTH — REF | REF — A 45471751 GU[DE), FEED ROD RO

: 2 2 - C 2—-35477/9-2 PIN, WIRE DISC C.31000D | 129 REF | REF - C 454220~ CAP, RAM 5

| 2 2 - C 1 -35477/9-2 PIN, WIRE DISC (.30%0)C | 128 REF | REF - ] 4544851 HOUS TNG e

: B 2 2 - C 354779-6 PIN, WIRE DISC (.30Z20)B | 127 o

| é 2 2 - C 9-3547/8-9 PIN, WIRE DISC C.29900A | 126 1 T - B EY054.2-2 PAWL, FEED b

: § 1 ] - A 956950 WASHER, FLAT PRECISITON 125 REF | REF - B 2406241 PIN, FEED FINGER 55

: ; REF | REF - A 210453 RING,RET "C"(#.187)FD FING PIN| 124 REF | REF - B EYT1499-1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 24

| g 123 REF | REF - B EY054 11 HOLDER, FEED FINGER 53

: % REF | REF - A 5-21028-1 PIN,SLT SPR(#.125x.50)ADJ ROD | 122 REF | REF - A 4556791 LEVER, TERMINAL FEED ARM | 5/

| . ] | - A 4-21028-0 PIN,SLT SPR(#.093x.75)5T GDE PL | 121 ] ] - A cll24.2-2 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN =l

: © REF | REF - A 1-21030-1 PIN, DOWEL (#.187x.50) LEVER 120 1 T - A EY075 31 SPACER, TONKER S50

| < REF | REF | — A 1-21030-5 PIN, DOWEL (8. 187x1.25)HOUSING | 119 1 1 - A 7-21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(S/16Bx1.00)| 49

| g 118 1 - - B ES0B02-5 CAM, PRE-FEED 1 1/8 ST A

: ; 1 ] - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)ADJ BLOCK [117 - T - B ES0501 -4 CAM, POST-FEED 1 S5/86 ST | 47

| = REF | REF | - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10) ADJ PLATE | 116 1 1 - B 459456-1 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSYY | 46

: REF | REF - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10) FEED GDE ROD 115 l T - A EYOTYT -1 FPLUG, NYLON A5

| / 2 - A 21024-2 WASHER, LOCK (#4)FRONT STP GUIDE| 114 T T - C 4556731 RAM 44

: 113 1 T - A ES0T 25— WASHER, LAMINATED 43 C

: 112 1 T - A EY0T 24— WASHER, RAM 42

| 4 4 - A 210244 WASHER, LOCK (#25) STRIFPPER | 111 47

: ~REF | REF - A 2159494 WASHER, FLAT (#5/1B)SCREW ADJ [ 110 1 T - A 23241 -6 BALL, STEEL 40

| 109 1 T - A ES0T70-1 SPRING, COMFPRESSION 34

: 1 ] - A J1018-5 NUT, HEX (NO ., &) HOLDDOWN 108 1 T - C ES0T4.2-1 DISC, INSULATION Els

: ~REF | REF - A J1018-5 NUT, HEX (6=32)FEED ADJ 107 1 T - ] 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37

| 106 1 T - A 2 2A80-5 WASHER, SPRING 36

; 1 1 - A 2235538 SCR, SHLD (¢, 187x.25)DRAG LEVER | 105 1 1 - B BEY0212-1 FOST, RAM 35

| 1 - - A 9920311 PIN, CLEVIS 104 1 T - B EY0/8b-b SUPFORT, TERMINAL 34

: 1 ] - A 210092 SCR,SKT SET(1/4-20%.25 LWRAM | 103 REF | REF - ] 4556751 PLATE, BASE 33

: D @ 2 2 - A 210172 SCR,DRIVE C#2x. 19 ID PLATE| 102 1 T - A EZ045.2-3 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 37 <:

| REF | REF - A E-23715-5 SCR, PAN HD(B-32x1.500FEED ADJ | 101 31

: ~EF 1 ] - B 46712641 PLATE, [DENTIFICATION 100 REF | REF - B 4556891 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ 30

| 2 2 - A 3-21002-0 SCR,BRHC C10-32x.88) DRAG 4949 1 T - C 84386491 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 249

: 1 ] - A 227351 SCR, BHC (B-22x. 238 LWIANVIL| 98 1 1 - C A4550806-8 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEFP | 28

| REF | REF - A 2-2100.2-9 SCR,BRCCTO-32x. 720 CAP = 2 2 - A 1 -22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27

: REF | REF - A 2—22733-8 SCR,BHC (1/4-20%.62)HOUSING 96 1 T - B 2407931 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE b

: REF | REF - A 2210027 SCR,BHC (10-32x.50)56 ADJ BLOCK| 95 1 T - B 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25

| 5 b - A 221002 SCR, BHC (8-32x. 500 SHEAR 94 1 T - ] E-690504-5 GUIDE, STRIP (REARD 24

| CENCE SR D 93 Tl A 530438 | GUIDE, STRIP (FROND 23

| = - T - B 63047V .2-2 STRIPPER 22

: 1 ] - A 1=2100.2-7 SCR, BHC (B—=32x. 38) CAM 41 REF | REF - A 4-22284-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 21 B

: 40O 1 - - A E/782168-1 STRIPFPER WIRE STOP ASSY 20

| 549 1 - - B 458949~ STRIPPER 14

: S 15

| 2 2 — A 2-21000-9 SCR, SHC (8-32x. 75) H-DOWN 87 17

: l ] - A 2-22603-0 SCR, HEX HD(8-32x.31)FEED FINGER | 86 1 T - B EY1BRY-3 GUARD, CHIF (FRONT) 16

| 3 2 —~ A 1-21000-3 SCR, SHC (4-40x.25)F ST GUIDE | 85 15

| = 1 1 - A 2-21000-7 SCR, SHC (8-32x.50) STRIPPER 54 14

l ; REF | REF | - A 3-21000-7 SCR, SHC (10-32x. 752 FEED ROD GD | 83 13

| 3 ~REF | REF - A 3-21000-6 SCR, SHC (10-32%.B62)FD ADJ BLK 82 l T - A 5-22260-0 SPRING, SHEAR 12

: 1 ] - A 3-21000-4 SCR, SHC (10-32x.38)56 ADJ BL a1 T T - B E304A6 T -1 STOF, SHEAR 11

| ~REF | REF - A 3-21000-4 SCR,SHC (10-32%. 38)FPIVOT BLK| BO 1 T - C E30459-1 HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) 10—

: 5 /3\ REF - - B 4557491 GUARD, WINDOW s ] 1 T - C 45427 6—1 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONTD Y

: é % Fas [ 1 T - C E-E54014-4 ANV IL 8

: ;| s ¥ Trademark of AMP Incorporated ;; 1 1 - | C 52406418 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR) ;

; COsT PEED 1 5/B STHORE PREPEED T 1/8 STRUKE A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 75 w 1 - | c 2-455889-0 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| 5

‘ E ~ 1 ] - A EY0B03— SPRING, ASSIST 74 1 T - B 1-238011-0 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4

: ¢ E A CREASE LIGRTLY. 1 ] - A 230301 SCR,SKT CAP (B-32x%.2%)CP DSC| 73 A 1 T - C 4-456134-4 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3

| ] % A CUARD MUST B [N PLACE WHEN OPERATING REF | REF - A 458109 WASHER, SPECIAL 72 1 T - C 1 -455888-8 SPACER, CRIMPER 2

: z : APPLICATOR IN AMP-O—-LECTRIC MACHINE. REF | REF - A EY05T 7~ SFACER e 1 T T - C 1 -456405-5 CRIMPER, WIRE |

: 5 A LUBRICATE DAILY USING NO. 20 MACHINE OIL . —2 | =1 U/M Ehd PART NO DESCRIPTION Ll | I—2 —1‘ U./M e PART NO DESCRIPTION L

‘ ~— REVISION DOF EACH ASSY KNO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISIOND ~— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISIONI A

| - LTEM WITH QTY OF REF SPECIFIED (EXCERPT [TEM V9 QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST QTY REQGD PER ASSY PARTS LIST

: ARE USED ON ITEM 45. DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. [MATL — HT TR — FIN _

\ DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _

| | JREERANICES JHEESD . DR 8/22/93APP B/25/93

| DTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

| | 2 PLC DEC .02 e e VA 17 P e

l | 3 PLooec e A= T T 9

: % DIST LEADMAKER AMP-0-LECTRIC é ggg—géég—gé EE FBE/B9061 gﬁgtEiEiT_URa v NAMESIDE ~eeD RDM APPLICATOR M@CIHNINIE RAE;DL

: O R T TERMINATING UNIT K TERMINATING UNIT — L?R ECEESE?OSS;SCSSD ACPEP ;ifs REMOVE BURRS, BREAK SEALE @ %G 580020 S:EEFTW RE\’C

| A o - —

l TR N e s aplade | : S - ) - 56775 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING ; [ "




